TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/22/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crew Chief Club, LLC		106/21/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Danielle Randall-Bauer
Street Address:	8979 Harris Road
City:	Concord
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28027
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2464093	CREW CHIEF CLUB	
Registration Number:	3695389	CREW CHIEF CLUB	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)339-3449

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: hcarpenter@rbh.com

Correspondent Name: Heather Carpenter, Paralegal
Address Line 1: Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A.
Address Line 2: 101 N. Tryon Street, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Charlette, NORTH CAROLINA 28:

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22238.00011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heather Carpenter

TRADEMARK REEL: 004568 FRAME: 0243 P \$65.00 2464

900195249

Signature:	/Heather Carpenter/
Date:	06/23/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=crew chief club assignment#page1.tif source=crew chief club assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004568 FRAME: 0244

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Crew Chief Club, LLC ("Assignor") to Danielle Randall-Bauer, a resident of North Carolina with an address at 8979 Harris Road, Concord, NC 28027 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule I and corresponding federal trademark registrations as well as the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to such trademarks (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, nunc pro tunc, effective as of December 22, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of this 2 day of June, 2011.

CREW CHIEF CLUB, LLC

By: Danielle Randall-Bauer
Title: Member

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Status	Registration Date	
CREW CHIEF CLUB	2,464,093	Registered	June 26, 2001	
CREW CHIEF CLUB & DESIGN	3,695,389	Registered	October 13, 2009	

C-1150432v1 16659.00130

RECORDED: 06/23/2011